LB
BE—-AUARADAIDREAZIY

DDL-5570N
DDL-5580N

Series

PARTS LIST

19581602

~ No.0483-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
RN=YYX+DRE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
FiRaAE-BEINSEFR, AL TOC N{(RelNIIMHET IS LT v 2R >T, +0EFIFEFLET.

2. Explanation of codes
R4t R
1) Codes on the “‘Note” column
TEILT WoKESs

@ e means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
MEOA—VYAF ML TSBEE LRSS LE®L 2 T,
@ #01....... refer 1o the ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.
01 - LFoy ERT OOBRAERLTT v,

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change}” column
EEFAT MOlEs

(1) A.10/83. ... Added from Qctober, 1983
1983 10A L NiEMA At

(2 D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted trom October, 1983
1983F ICH I NABR & 1Lt .
—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HEanBESMr T EENRSE
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so seiect the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOREREBEDISALEBTLIENT &2 Th6, HEFACIN, W ThrOBSEERLTIETTE O,
Example {{})

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. amt.
No. el P % . Req.
L a8 EEFR £ & ey
__{1 +  B1401-100000  Needie bar [D16/83] oy E— -
19 e B1401-100000-A Needle bar (A, 10/83] sy — 1
4[2 & B1105.200000  Frame cover D10/83 [ 81105-300.000 -
+ t
% [B1105-300000f Frame cover IA10/83] T L 1

—@ in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
BEONEREIFH > BENETE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** 544 (Japanese}” column of the previous parts, so piease order by the new part number,
TORSR, BRLANRESENIFACHHEIFLUVSESFIBALTHO2TOT, HLURBETIEILT S v,

& c.10/83 _—
1 = [B1106500000] Frame cover c.10/83) BTIDS6ECTH0 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
FELva® HmENREF
Please order by the ¢orrect part number. .
FLUCGETIEXTALL, )
@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req”. column.
1983F 10 £ NHEMH BT EIZ ot ZHOBSHBWC B LV HBI»ERTLTHOET,

3} Codes on the ""Amt. Req.” column
"N MoRRs

@ 2 L Indicates amount required is 2.
B ZE+ELHLZET,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
Ea, 24—tk d, (BERBX—FATT)
@ - indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
Ity R b SRS RERT T
@ m... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assernbly part is shown as ""asm.” and 27 % in Japanese, in the “Description’ column. _
SR+ MELTUZ2FRA4LZDLET, HBRAIRAEMWMIRENT "asm” MEXTZ I LRFLTHNET,

B A T T B T b e B e e 8 S B e B e B e T R I B A B B R Dt St B A e B T At BT ey B iy by Ay B T I BT G F L A b B AT R I e A B A b S 1 D gt
+

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we defiver the comect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comesponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL.
NUMBER, because thera are some parts which have been changed. -

MEBRRELOROTER

SOR—YYAPCRBI AT AHBHBG L EXOBRE, HR20FS (A, B1109-012:A00) TIEXT 8w,
BheT, TROA—V YR POFIRES (RFEET. HIAE, N0D10-01) X (3, WIKES & EBRIET A LT
T. X, HREOHLHBEO—EH»TFII L 2B ErHEN I ToT T TERTE N,

e i e e el e e L e e e e L e T L e e e e e e e e e R e N e T T LY Lt A T S Y TP PP PR 3

A I R A A R A A R A R R R R e
A A e i e e S T 0




L. BEER - AVIBRBG - - e oo e e 1
2. imﬁa% .......................................................... 3
T e 17 < 5
4. Wiiifﬁg% ....................................................... 7
5. ﬁogﬁ% .......................................................... g
B SAEI D BB - et e e 11
7. @éjﬁ%%()gﬁ% ................................................... 13
T 0 a1 14
L - 15
10, FEFMBEAG - v vt e 17
B, NRIUP A/ s R G- o v ovrerar e e 19
B2, SRILBERMME - oo 20
13, AK-30(EIBIHE R FIFBEB) «cvorrrororrrrarttman e, 71
14. DDL-55TON-R BRHS - RN R R R R TR R P T EPRPERRRTPRRY 23
15. DDL~55?0N—A.5560N-A BIFREREL - v vrrrrnrinnnenes ST PR REREE 25
16, DDL-5570N-K.5580N-K BEFREREL - vvvoeerrnvnnnns e e, 26
17. DDL-557ON-M. 558ON-M BERIBRER -+ - v v vrrvroervmmeenennese e 27



1. BRER - SL3EBRGR




REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S AMT,
110-70851 FACE PLATE ASM. A4 93
110-00304 FACE PLATE GASKET PVRE VAL V)
35-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 329" 1/8-44 L=4
110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASH. ATTAUETGATY By
TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG bARY
TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY
B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN AFPUTAET - :
35-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9
111-02605 CORD HOLDER I-ET DT
110-70901 SIDE PLATE FT 4%
110-00619 GASKET b7 42 AURY

33-4120915-3P
b2112-555-800
110-30301

S8-4120615-3P

SCREW 12/64-28 1.=9
CORD HOLDER, LARGE
CABLE HOLDER

SCREV 3/16-28 L=6

tATRY" 3/16-28 L=9
a-+° RABEYT A

a-}" bABHET

FAT%y" 3/16-28 L=B

[NC PSRN NP T
O D 00 w3 OV ST B G B | D D OO0 ) ODILN I L BN —

TA-2000502-R0
SS-6121840-5P

RUBBRER PLUG
SCREV 3/16-28 L=18.0

bty
£33y 3/16-28 L=18

il G T i e T ] P O VPN s~ JE SPRTY QPP

111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NYILAT - ZRIA°

TA-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG rAky

111-00104 HAGNET CORD RUBBER i il e 0
21 110-72451 THREAD TENSION NUT ASH. 27445 4rF399T9 B3
22 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 2445 AbFATVETY
23 110-45200 THREAD TEKSION GUIDE U44F AAFIVITUTA
24 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC A+~ 49
25 110-45101 THREAD TENSTON SPRING 2T44F ApFIIYATF
26 110-72402 THREAD TEWSION HUT 34 1 4AbFa9¥ Futb
27 85-4120615-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=6
28 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FueTy IAT- 1
29 35-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRFYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
30 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-44b7U34 A 1
31 110-01500 SCREN F-b AP7UF4 A BARYT 1
32 110-72352 THREAD TENSIOHR ASH. 14399 43 H
33 110-72204 TENSIOR HUT {bF297 Fub 1)
34 B3120-125-000  TENSION DISC STOPPER AHF3-U99 BAFURTH (1
35 B3128-012-400  TEHSION SPRING AFF3-INT% 4 (1)
36 B3132-552-000  TEMSION DISC HOLDER AbF3-0 35941 (1)
37 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC T ERM Y (2)
38 B3115-552-000  TENSION POST {hF3-9 - (1)
39 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRIRG £RMINT R (1)
40 B3111-126-000  TENSION POST SOCKET {bFd-3 17 -84 (1)
41 53-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FARYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
42 S5-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
43 B3118-552-£00  THREAD RELEASE PIN Ly 1
44 110-28008 THRGAT PLATE 43 1
45 S5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=8.5 435" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
48 $5-2110915-5P  SCREV 1i/64-40 L=6.8 YT 11/64-40 L=8.b 1
47 110-18603 ARW THREAD GUIBE B P-14}PVF4 B 1
48 35-6110610-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 k733" 11/64-40 L=6 1
49 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 2
50 55-4120915-8P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=8 FA 39T 3/16-28 L=9 3
51 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. FINEI I CR)| 1
52 B1110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE LRNES (1)
53 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRIKG AATH4E nTR 09
54 S5-6060210-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b53¥" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
55 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATYRYSY 4
56 VT-0530002-KS  TOOTED WASHER METTITR ABL3 1




2. LEhBifR




REF.NO. HOTE

- SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5

PART HO.
$5-8151150-5P

PESCRIPTION

FAFY" 15/64-28 1=10.5

Note(i#E32) #01..

...Selecling part{A~D)

ERH a0 (A~D)

1 l
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FUET ULV 1
3 C0-3500000-F0  OIL FELT 2y 0.1
4 110-38070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. YurFuE® b3 1
5 110-35062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YVETUETY 93 (1)
6 #01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING, B FULTY I-FTRATTUUHT (2)
7. 110-05204 HEEDLE BAR CRAHK UL S LY (1)
8 B1408-552-000  REEDLE BAR CRANK ROD RS- B3uhpyEe (1)
9 B1903-552-000  END SCREW LEFT [FaE (1)
10 55-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 PARYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 110~02102 COUNTERVEIGHT Y 1
12 110-02201 KAIH SHAFT BUSHING, FROKT VUPAVER S % 1
13 S5-8150812-TH  SCREW FAZYT 1
14 110-02300 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE I B3 EARE 1
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. TV B3 1
16 SS-6661110-8P  SCREV 1/4-40 L=11 k333" 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 110-48000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM EL PRV T (1)
18 110-08108 THRUST COLLAR EURVEVG T UL (1)
- 19 $5-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 v72y" 9/64-40 6+6 (2)
20 110-02805 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 99"y iaAiL B 1
21 110-02508 O1IL SEAL AL F4RY-R 1
22 RC-185Q001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 CH™5+49 18.5 1
23 £S-1471214-3H  THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14.72 ¥=12 272k D=14.72 W=12 3 1
24 S5-8660810-TP- SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 S5-8860610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
26 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy” 1
21 35-7681850-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 IXEIFYT 9/32-28 L=18 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERVEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE PP4TEY £17 4% 1
- 29 110~71552 SYNCHRONIZER ASK. MLV EL SR 1
30 110-71461 HARD WHEEL ASM. MY AR MYy i
31 S5-8111210-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 b33y 11/684-40 L=12 (2)
32 WP-0450801-5D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.3 E3%° 87 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
33 35-8151550-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA2¥T 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
34 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASH. ATY R yYaTy (nm
35 H4007-110-0AA  MAGHET BASE ASM. 4 RITEYE PUYERTA A B3 (1)
36 N4007-110-0AB  KAGNET BASE B ASM. EVAE VIR AL 5 A I A (1)
37 110~-32265 DYRAMO STATOR AYFTVE 252 3 1
38 HX-0004300-00 CLIP TP (2)
39 SL-4051001-HZ  SCREV TATEYT B4R 2
40 B1213-552-0A0~A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. Bavh ala-Fa-tye°y 43 1
4] RD-0281801-0C  RUBBER RING UMV (1)
42 11002904 ROLLER FELT AvITaYIy FIPEIILIAY !
43 110-02003 HAIN SHAFT 9997 Y 1



3. BHEE - TEIEER




REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIUTOGN A AKT.
1 B1405-012-000 CAP )t ]
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MR- g9 }
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR N5y 1
4 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONRECTION ASH. NET-27F h3 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9764-40 L=6 ki 9/64-40 6=6 88!
6 B1414-5565-000  SLIDE BLOCK MR -27% Fui{1m i
7 116-18801 MEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIRRT 9407 uF4 1
8 B1403-156-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER ART - Yatah 1
9 S8-7080510-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 RAETEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

10 110-35300 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MR+ BT 1
11 HDB-100B1400 HEEDLE DBX1 #14 A} DBXT #i4 1
12 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PIKION ASM. PEL VA T A B A 1
13 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER HTRIATTAT 3 (1
14 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASH. AIEATTRT T4 B3 (1)
15 55-8680810-TP  SCREW bAZY® 1/4-40 L=§ (2)
18 B1306-155-0A0  PINION ASH. GIHEAYTRR PA- H3 (1
17 55-8660810-TP  SCREW FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

18 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOVER VIFRNITAR B3 (1)

19 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE VERIMIT AR 904 93 (1)
20 55-8660810~TP  SCREW PARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
21 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. AIAYTRR Y3~ H3 (1)
22 S55-86860810-TP  SCREW MARYT 1/74-40 L=3 (2)
23 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT *79"Y t
24 35-4120915-8P  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 TAT2YT 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 110-04108 BUSHING, UPPER 27V haEASN 1
26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LDWER FFFTDITAIN 1
27 110-15203 BUSHIKG, REAR YRV IYIRARN 1
28 55-4120915-3P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
29 C5-079101A-5H  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.84 ¥=10 A72k9Y D=7.94 W=10 #3 1
30 S5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 B33y 11/84-40 1=4.8 (2)
31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VRYTY 1
32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER FhhT eI 1
33 $5-6111010-3F  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 3" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
34 35-8150432-TH  SCREW N 1
35 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRYTHRIARE 1
38 C35~07G073A-SH THRUST COLLAR FEPIS TR 1
37 55-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA7¥T 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
38 B1808-552-0A0  OIL SEAL SCREW ASHM. YRITY RAMAFYT B3 1
39 B1810-552-000 OIL VICK YRYTY T BAFIT WY 1
40 110-38650 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASH. $291%%2 43 1
41 89117-012-000 BOBBIN ey 1
42 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASK. FTeT0 F-x (A7) 1
43 110-38908 O1L SHIELD YEYTHILIATIATY 1



4. 2 FirEG%




REF.NO. HOTE PART KO. DESCRIFIPTION £ v AMT.
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER TIPS AT - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREV THIFE LA - RARY® 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oYy 1
4 110-06756 HARD LIFTER CAH ASM. THIPY AL U3 1
5 110-08350 HAND LIFTER LINK EEPATYYY B3 1
6 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF 247 5 i
7 110-06509 LINK. SHAFT 2 34 MNP 2
8 110-06808 GASKET YRy HAT YRy 3
g RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EBT4b47 5 3

10 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER EXPE 4R 1
i1 110-07300 LIFTING LEVER RIHG ERTFT Jvh pjunT 1
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW (S S bve B 1
13 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 &°viy™ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 110-07200 CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL |5 ML R AL T ]
15 1310-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK IV 1
16 110-06505 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD e aa 9 1
17 S5-7110740-TF  SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 LTV 11/84-40 L=1 2
18 110-45507 WIRE HOLDER B 94% 191 B 1
1% 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 94y 4T A 1
20 S8-4120815-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 AT FY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
21 110-45606 VIRE AGLDER BRACKET (OPPER) T3 11134 (OI) i
22 11045804 VIRE TURE T4 F2-7° 1
23 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#"%b37 5 2
24 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING APIRA4T ERTYATR 1
25 110-18405 TERS ION RELEASE PIN SPRING AF2RAES VAT 1
28 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING EpThtam 4 1
27 110-18306 TEHSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIH {RIRARYT I Y 1
28 110-18009 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {b2RAAY 1
29 110-45803 WIRE CABLE 4% ¥-7"4 1
30 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT £PINALEY"Y 1
31 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 141 Fadry 237 1
32 110-71701 NUT $HE Favry 325" dyb 1
33 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR T$1 PUF4ES - 1
34 B1505-227-000~A PRESSER SPRING L #3-0IN% 1
35 110-28255 KEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASK. FHIE 08T (73) 1
38 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR T4~ i
37 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE THIA 99" F £FFUH 1
33 S5-8660810-TP  SCREY FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
39 $35-7090910-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ThESRYT 8/64-40 L=8.5 2
40 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHIMNG, LOWER 9157 IRARA 1
41 S85-7091110-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=10.5 peGzy” 9/7B4-40 L=10.5 1
42 110-28156 PRESSER FOOT ASH, Y94 43 1
43 110-45705 VIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) T4y 191874 (%) 1
44 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW 94~ BYRRYT 1
45 NS-6820310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyarEyr 3/16-32 2
48 116-45408 VIRE HOLDER & 74¥ 191 A 1
47 3S-T110410-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 LRV 11/64-40 L= 4 1
48 110-48000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 94y F-7A7F 1
49 $5-~4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=8 AT 3™ 3/18-28 L=6 1
50 110-18007 VASHER PLATE EINY B AP 1



5. XY KR




REF.HO. HOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTION bV ANT.
1 111-00401 FEED ADJUST RGD HYFaney oy 1
2 110-09602 FEED REGULATOR FPIN IuFaoeyRT4 Loy 1
3 38-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L3Ry 9/64-40 6=6 2
4 110-09701 FEED REGULATOR } TRIFIeYeT 4 1
5 110-11509 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING ) F39LYET4 A 1
i $8-7120770-SH  SCREW RRETRYT 1
7 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW FPFAIRYFY” 1
& B1148-555-000  SPRIKG 7Y $3-¢Y L°UAT% 1
9 110-52701 PIN 9 FE9ey ey I

19 110-72006 FEED DIAL 179 2T 1% 1
11 S8-6121860-3F  SCREW [ ESN 1
12 110-08208 ROCKER SHAFT CONKECTING ROD A4A4TnYE” 1
13 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C 24Ny € 1
14 $5-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33" §/64-40 L=8 1
15 110-14008 COMNECTING ROD YTAYET Ah)oyET 1
18 RG-0922702-00  RUBBER RING gyuys 1
17 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING FPAT-A" % 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥" 2047 B 1
19 110-10154 FEED REVERSE ARM ASH. TIYLAT G713 1
20 110-10402 FEED REVERSE ARM SCREW THVLAT 95" pARYT i
21 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING EX4M37 5 1
22 110-08404 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING FA9EYIVY AT 3 1
23 110-088061 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B F29RYYLHIFIYTY B 1
24 110-08008 WALKING FOOT PIN A AAALHIYE Y A 2
25 110-08703 VALKING FOOT LINK Vvl B 2
26 110-08604 CONNECTING LINK A LorYLT A 2
27 111-00252 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. EVUEE LA DIV 1
28 110-08802 ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FAILYYUHITITTY A 1
29 35-8150710-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PXRYT 15/84-28 L=7 2
30 358-6090820-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 E7%Y" §/64-40 L=6 2
31 110-37207 FEED BAR SHART EVE AR 1
32 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING .13.8 Ci~%pan 13.8 1
33 B1613-012-A00  FEED DOG A YA A 1
34 35-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=8 2
35 110-37355 FEED BAR ASH. 174 B3 1
36 110-09305 ADGUSTING LINK SPRING GUIDE FAPLINVY AT 3BT 1
37 S3-7110510-§P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IRLITYT 1176440 L= 5 2
33 110-11301 FEED SPRING HOOK THYRT 3% 1
39 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT FEQEE Db 1
40 110-09107 WALKIRG FOOT PIN B A4A4390E°Y B 1
41 55-6000620-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 L3%y” 9/64-40 L=6 1
42 NS-6680410-SP  HUT 9/32-28 nyBsIr 9/32-28 1
43 110-08356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. AAALPH5T )3y 1
44 55-7121410-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WEGEYT 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
45 110~14156 REAR CRAKK ASM, AU s MV E 1
48 $5-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 E3%y* 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
47 3D-1000801-8K  HIKGE SCREW FAT e 1
48 110-14208 FEED DRIVING SHAFT PAELY A vl P 1
49 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14,72 ¥=12 A3ap0% D=14.72 V=12 %3 1
50 35-86606810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 MAZ9T 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
51 110-10807 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING T Ak 1
52 35-8150432-TK  SCREV S 1
53 $8-7110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IAETFYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 RC-0150001-KP~  RETAINING RING 13.8 CH by 13.8 1
95 110-37157 FEED BAR CRANK ASH. 497" 1 1
56 35-7121410-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 TAEIRYT 3/16-28 L=14 §})
57 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. . FRONT FANTIY 7Ry H3y 1
58 35-7111120-5P  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=10.5 IEIEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
59 $5-4120915-8p  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 AT YT 3/16-28 L=9 i
60 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 1Y 935 1
61 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=12 A32M9% D=14.72 V=12 71 1
62 35-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
63 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RIKG U 1
64 110-53105 FEED REVERSE SHAFT LA™ -3h 1
65 110-10709 FEED LEVER HETAL AT -3 A 1
66 S5-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 - FARYT 1/4-40 L=§ 1
67 35-8661040-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=10 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=10 1
68 110-72105 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 94 At 1
69 VP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EF¥THT% 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

- 10 -



6. %410

— 11 -

—— e ———

e e e



REF.RO. ROTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION koY 1 AMT.
1 110-40359 KNIFE UNIT A2 229h 1
2 Sb-04060702-TP  HINGE SCREVW D=4.8 H=7 2"vEyt D=4.86 H=7 (1)
3 110-40508 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AX 7528 (1)
4 110-40409 HOVING KRIFE HIRGE SCREW FUoAR 2T uEyT (1)
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. YV (1)
8 110-40300 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE b LT 5 ) {1
1 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A2 Ab7UT4 {1
8 $5-2060210-SP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.3 IKBIRYT 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
g D2404-555-BQ0  COUNTER KMIFE SPACER IR UM B (1)

10 D2406-555-D0H  COUNTER KMIFE 27443 (1)
11 $5-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 TATEYT 1/8-44 L=8 (2)
12 55-4110715-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 ATV 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASH. L9 937 7% H
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM S B 1
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. A4k 335 93 1)
16 $3-6090510-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 E53Y" 9/64-40 =5 (2)

17 SD-0641451-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 27w2yT D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 SD-0630275-5P  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 FTuRYT D=6.35 H=2.7 1
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAH ASH, IH¥EhL B3 1
20 SS5-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 B339 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
21 110-42859 CAH COLLAR ASH. MBI~ 3 1
22 S5-8110520-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAz¥® 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UKIT {F¥Y 9RT9 229 1
24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASH. AT-2 4% U3 (1)
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASH. TETO9F" ARYA° H3 (1)
26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN S AT (1)
27 RE-0800000-KO  E-RING Ex™2r47 8 (1)
28 SS5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2}
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING Mt AT R (b
30 110-41852 - CLUTCH PLATE ASH. h39f 42 b3 (1)
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK TN (1)
32 WP-0821016-SH  VASHER (1A (2}
33 K5-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Ihhivk 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-K&  E-RING E¥°%r27 B8 (1
35 110-40867 HOVING KNIFE LINK Fredz yuy 1)
36 RE-0b00000~-KG  E-RING EpT2b29 5 (1)
37 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN FROAR YuhEC Y (1)
38 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZER YN R B (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING E¥7 4027 4 (2)
40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT myTUYTY (D
4] 116-41506 ROLLER RETURK SPRING HIERTIATF (1)
42 55-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 XEIRYT 8/64-40 L=6 {1
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET lrb LA (1)
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM, a 9F" h3 (1
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AZ 4ETH9T B3 (1)
45 RE-0600000-K0O  E-RING Eb™2b47 6 (D
47 55-4150915-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
48 5$D-0640702-TH  HINGE SCREV EAVES i
49 110-43353 SOLENOID UNIT YbA4r" 209 1
50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK rYs Yoy (1)
3 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed™ 4447 5 M
52 110-43205 SOLENOTID RUBBER & YUAET 2%k A (1
53 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENGID VRV (1)
54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE PAZES (1)
55 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%8%0.5 3878 % 4.5%8%0.5 (2)
ob HH-6040000-SN NUT M4 pYEI3YE H4X0.7 1 (2)
57 110-43304 SOLEKOID RUBBER A T7R S A (1}
58 H5-6680410-SH  KUT ayrE (D
59 HS-8660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oYy 1/4-40 6))]
60 110~43007 SOLENOID PIN A PE 1 40
61 S5-8110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 E339" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
62 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW AV 1
63 55-4151215-5P  SCREW TATZYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOVER) A ATTTRL (93) i
85 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASH. ¥-2 2-b° 53 i
- 66 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERNINAL, MALE 'Y =334 12 2
87 N9637-110-000  12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°55T 3R~ 12P 1
68 H0840-110-000  12-POLE PLUG : T4nv7° 55 12pP 1
89 110-95304 THREAD TRIMMER ADJUSTING PLATE Ah Y457 343 1

- 12 -



7. BENEE DG

e

-
I
[
I
{
I
|
[
I
I
!
I
|
I
|
[

1
I
{
//ﬁ@a\ i
!
{
27 i
|
i
[
|
|
L
REF.HO. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTILIAON O AMT,
1 110-72550 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASK. YN 2494 -h3 1
2 116-72501 REVERSE FEED S¥ITCH COVER U a49FhInT- {1)
3 SS-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 23" 1
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE FU U0 A49FRT4 (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT U0 249V {1
3 111-02209 REVEKSE FEED SVITCH SPRING - FTE0EHY 290" 2 (1)
7 S5S-4111815-SP  SCREV FATEYT 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
8 SH-4031501-8C  SCREW FATEY 2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2~CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥ 4%2-" (1.5)
10 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE 'Y -3th 13 {2)
11 HA-0017000-00 WICROSWITCH : EEUTIF R4 72 3}
12 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SVWITCH PLATE R0 2495042 (1
13 110-72600 REVERSE FEED SVWITCH LEVER ¥ ehthY A49F LAT- {1
14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ex"2b29 B 2
15 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT FTETOATYILYYETY 1
16 RE-09000CG0-K0 SRAP RING 0.0 EbT 49 9 1
17 111-011561 CONRECTING ARH ASH. YR HATUISTT By 1
"18 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING Eb™4ri7 4 i
19 111-01417 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK ITETY OATYR LukY Yuh 1
20 RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 Ef=abag 12 1
21 WP-1802616-87 VASHER 18%24%X2.6 L3 H % 1
22 : D2468-555-B0¢  RUBBER PLUNGER A VAR Tl b ) ]
23 RE-0400000-KO  E-RING E5TakA7 4 i
24 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN FOEUYTY 9FT %Y 1
25 111-00757 REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASH. ATYhRET by 1
26 55-4151215-5P SCREW AT 39Y 15/64-28 L=12 1
27 $5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=0 AT Y™ 3/16-28 L=9 2
28 112~17601 WALKING FDOT SPRING PR R 1




8. 74 N

REF.NQ. NOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTION [ | AMT.
1 110~-72758 VIPER SOLENDID ASHM. 740° - (3) 1
2 110-72708 WIPER COVER T4A° - BAT- (1)
3 SH-4030801-SK  SCREV M3 X 6 ATV M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP  WINGE SCREW LAV (1)
b N3-6080310-5P  NUT 9/64-40 nya73yE 9/64-40 (1)
] 111-10608 WIPER LINK A AN YYY A (1)
7 111-10905 CONKECTING LINK 740°4v% B (1)
] RE-0250000-KO E RING 2.5 H¥ E3"2k37 2.5 {(
9 111-11507 VIPER LINK B, HIRGE SCREW I40°YVy B FTvRYT 1

10 111-10707 VIPER HINGE SCREV COLLAR J40° B vRY"HI- ()
Il 111-10806 WIPER SPRING RTINS (1)
12 N5-6110310-SP  HUT 11/84-40 oYYk 11/64-40 (1
13 111-10400 VIPER RUBBER A VL A (1)
14 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B P40°2"4 B (1)
15 111-1030]1 ¥IPER SOLEHOID D40° YbJ4rT (1}
16 111-11705 VIPER SOLENOID PIN D4AT =S p 4P ST (2)
17 HA-0005000-00  POWER SVITCH FTUYT V249 (1
18 HY-2003900-00  ELECTRIC VIRE ETZ-AFTUEY 17-0.16 Jp 1
19 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD PR S A RS Ll A {1.5)
20 111-10152 VIPER BASE ASM. 40734 B3 (1)
21 V5-0310002-KK ~ SPRING WASHER M3 AT3#73% % 3.1X5.9%X0.7 (1)
22 SH~-4030601-S¢  SCREV M3 X 6 FAT 29T N3X0.5 L=6 (3)
23 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERHIKAL, MALE Lo 234 12 (2)
24 111-11606 VIPER 74n° (1)
25 53-6080540-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 537" 9/64-40 L=b (1)
26 111-11309 BRACKET IRSTALLING COLLAR JAN° B3~ (1)
27 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING . Ed™%+37 5 (1)
28 111-11061 YIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. LEE A {1)
29 111-11804 VIPER LIHK COLLAR PETARUINGF L (1)
30 C5-030071A-3P  THRUST COLLAR ASM. R32E9T Y3 {1)
31 SS-8080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 E33¥" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (@)
32 35-4120915-3P FAT3YT 3/16-28 L=9 2

SCREW 12/64-28 L=0

- 14 -



9. Bk

-15 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION T AMT.

1 110-46505 OIL SIGHT VINDOV FAETN 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBBER RING 0yyn® 1
3 110-21201 KAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE YT HEI9T A° 47° I
4 $5-4120815-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 $AT3Y" 3/16-28 L=6 1
5 83529-228-000  OIL FELT PRESSER AY2- JIRMESL !
B 110-21151 1L RETURN TUBE ASK. PATIATIT TR i
7 110-21805 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER B29 A° 470181 (1)
8 £0-2520000-00  OIL WICK 1Y 0.3
9 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTIKG SCREVW YRYTIRIARN WA-F2-E9RSS ]
10 B2616-372-000  SPRING I I
11 110-21300 OIL TUBE TRFTFINAT 3
12 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. 1°V7°94 43 1
13 110-20302 OTL PUMP INSTALLING BASE FOUI°8L FI9NAR 1)
14 110-20005 OIL PUKP 5T 94 M
15 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER 19" 5- (1)
16 SE-4301041-Sk  SCREV TR YIS TR 3
17 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 1070 8474 (1)
18 110-20807 OBIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER £ 70 2497 4% (1)

19 110-20401 PLUNGER 7°5u5° ¥ (1)

20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING U N3 (1)
31 110-20500 PLONGER SCREW FAEDSAEIE TN )
22 110-20906 HOOK PRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE Y297 HE292 7° 47° 1)
23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREV FATEYS A2 (3)
24 - $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ¥939° 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
25 111-00609 OIL PUMP SUPPORT F°VTO 34 Y929 1
26 "8S-4150915-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 FA~¥9~ 15/64-28 L= 1
27 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT $1910°47° 9§°F 1
28 VS-0451040-KP-  SPRING WASHER PTE$H%% 4.5%8.5X1 1

- 16 —



10, iR B4

- 17 —



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN E oY % A ANT.
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASK. P75 2ty py i
2 110-23017 0IL RESERVOIR 77°32°2Y 1)
3 110-24700 GASKET 775472 1° 95y (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHTON b9 T2 L (4)
5 $S-6700710-SH __ SCREY S:0h (1)
3 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING CEZM M
7 110-24007 COKNECTING ROD, VERTICAL MR TPl ()
8 110-24106 SPRING KETRY B4FUN % (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING E3°%F39 (1)

10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET L3 PFRFY IR (1)
11 SS-0182010-SH  SCREV 9/32-20 L=20 RyAhE Ab 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 174949+ 15/64-28 (2)
13 $5-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 b239° 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 $S-9151610-SR  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=16 DYEYE AN 15/84-28 (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD k2 77258 (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. E5 7748 9% i
17 B3431-552-000~A KHEE PRESS PLATE COVER EEPFAE BAT- a)
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD K377 459 (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER €377 104 (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE K3 7748 (1)
71 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE NOLDER A EFTTS, (1)
22 $5-9151540-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 RY#73°Ah 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD R A T 1

- 18 —



I Aol b N— 5 #88{%

REF.RO. HNOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTILION L v AT,
1 110-72964 BELT COVER SPOOL ASH, ATRERRT - 419% h3 1
2 110-72958 BELT COVER ASM. . ATRRANT- B3 (1)
3 110-72907 BELT COVER, A ATKMBAT= A {1)
4 110-47354 BELT COVER SET SCREW ASM. ATKFIRT-}ARIT 53 (2)
5 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 L3RR 8.2X14X0.5 (2)
b 110-47305 BELT COVER RUBBER CUSHION ATERBAT -2 8T (2)
7 110-73004 BELT COVER, B ATLRIRT- B {1)
8 110-23504 BELT COVER SUPPORT ATAMEAT- Y429 (1)
9 S8-7120840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 LIRYT 3/16-28 L=6 (1)

10 110-47255 BELT COVER COLLAR ASH. INT-F5- B3 (2)
T D3201-b55-DA0 BOBBIK WINDER ASH. fhexy-§ b3 (1
12 D3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSTOH BRACKET ASH. APIR ARFA-DET 274 (N
13 S8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 TAT3Y" 11/64-40 L= (1)
14 B3126-012-000  TENSIGN DISC 1 3-39%% (2)
15 B3126-012-B00  TENSIGN SPRING B {F$3-3 A3 B e8]
16 - B3125-0T2-000  THREAD TENSION STUD WUT 1bfa-2 9} (1
17 S8-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 RMEITEYT 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
18 B3212-555-000  PRESSER PLATE B4 2TL THI4% (m
19 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE BART- 274 (1)
20 B3208-555-000  POSITIONING FINGER ATy 191 (1)
21 SD-0400261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.0 #=2.% §TvyT D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
22 S8-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 ThE3RDT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
23 ¥P-0501016-SC  VASHER 5X10.5X1 E7$737 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
24 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREV D=4.8 L=25 IATEYT D=4.8 L=25 {2)

~- 19 —



12.

FILRE R

REF.NO. HOTE PART MNO. E v AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAHD ASM, {F2599F (73) 1
2 111-84008 SPODL RETAINER IS I I 2)
3 B3320-704-L00~A SPOOL PIN {bTFITETY (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION MISELIT N 2)
5 111-83902 SPOGL REST b2y 9587 (2)
8 SH-B061610-SC  SCREV W6 L=16 E5379° MB L=15 2
7 111-84308 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT {347 9T uAEI (2)
8 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AF4FETY FaTa"h (H
g 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM, {2595 43 3]

10 111-83704 SPDOL REST ROD, UPPER {7y (h1) {1)
1 T11-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {F978°Y Y135 (1)
12 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATIRYY MEX0.8 L=14 (2)
13 HH-B050001~SE  HUT M5%0.8 09hh3e M5X0.8 132 (2)
14 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h25£%Y (3%) {n
15 111-83803 SPOGL REST ARM {44593 B (1)
18 VS-G5T0002-KN  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AFT R b.1X9.2X1. (2)
17 HM-B8050001-SE  KUT M5X0.8 oyyhtyh M5X0.8 192 {2)
18 B3317-704-000 NUT Ci5 AFRFHT - RATYE (2)
19 YP~1702600-50  WASHER 17X30%2.5 L5 T2 17430X2.6 (2)
20 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER {MFHT - TPt 4 (2)
21 VS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AREThTF 16.4X26.8%3.2 {1
22 HAB-11532000 STAPLE -+ AFYTMN (3)

— 20 —



13. AK-30 (B8 A LiF&E)

- 21 —



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S B | AMT.
1 GAK-300060D0 PRESSER LIFTIRNG SOLENOID ASH. YTRT-ARIPFTY-F B3 1
2 GAX-300060B0 OIL RESERVOIR ASHM. F7TEReY b3y {1
3 GAK-300070B0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLEROID ASK. TFIPFS JUIAET 43 (1)
4 GAK-01018000 KHUCLE - bUFYHTYT (N
5 NM-8100883-5E  NHT M10 oyahIyE H10 3¥a (1)
8 RE-1200000-X0  SHAP RING 12 EpT2pa9 12 m
I GAK-01018000 THRUST VASHER THETY™ AT F0) ()
3 GAK-30013000 SPRING T9I75" VLT BRTIATE H
9 GAK-30012000 SOLENGID INSTALLING BRACKET B FHIFYT VLA MYIRYY B (1)

10 GAK-300070A0 PRESSER LIFTIRG SOLEKOID ASH. ARIFET VLS4 53 (1)
11 GAK-30011000.  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A THIFY LA FUYTRYY A (1)
12 SK-4051001-5B  SCREW H5X0.3 L=10 ta"2%y" WEX0.8 L=10 (4)
13 W5-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 NTERETATR M (4)
14 SH-4030801-5B  SCREW M3 L=3 tAT23Y" ¥3X0.5 L=8 (1)
15 ¥3-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER A28 HTE 3.1X5.9%0.7 (1)
1o GAK-01018000 CORD HOLDER FERRFT 5 (1)
17 GAK-02021040 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASH. FHEPFTI- 2-F7 B3 (1)
18 SH-4030801-58  SCREW M3 L=38 TATI3Y" K3X0.5 L=8 (2)
19 WS-0310702-K5  SPRING VASHER ATESTETR 3,1X5.9X0.7 (2)
20 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE AREPET 2PLETT 20A8"4 §))
21 W3-0511302-KB  SPRING VASHER M5 ATEETHTE MB {4)
22 SH-4051001-3B  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT22Y" WEX0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2674014-7P  DIODE IN5625 % 41-+" (1N5625) (1)
24 SH-4030801-38  SCREV 3 L=8 FAT23Y" H3X0.5 L=8 (2)
25 WS-0310702-KS  SPRIKG YASHER AR 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
26 HR-0036010-00  RESISTOR 10 DHM 20V F42-% 104-4 200 4}
27 H¥-2F18512-12  STRANDED VIRE, RED ey 0.18X419 74 ©.1)
28 GAK-01015000 2P TERMINAL BASE 2P RuuetA4 (1)
29 GAK-30016000 COVER FRITHT AT - . (1)
30 WP-0330501-3B  WASHER M3 E3PTH R IATEIL M3 (2)
31 W5-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATETHT 2 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
32 SH-4031401-SB SCREV M3 L=14 TAT2RYT (2)
33 WP-0330500-MB  WASHER 3.3X6X¢.5 BT 2pT s M3 (2)
34 US-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER ATRETETR 3.1X5.9X0.7 (2)
35 SH-4030801-8B  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT2RY" H3X0.5 L=8 (2)
36 . GAK-30006040 OIL RESERVGIR ASK. FUaaeY by (1)
37 110-471067 RUBBER CUSHION LD AR & 3 i Ry N (4)
38 110-23108 GASKET PITIRTA AT YR (1)
39 GAK-30006000 OIL RESERVOIR P78 (13
40 . 85-6700710-SH  SCREW 53" (1)
41 R0-0932401-00  RUSBER RING A (1
42 HAG-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAHE STUD ] (2
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER CONNECTING ROD IREPFT LT - burynyEt (1)
44 GAK-010603B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B T3LPYT 2b9A°- B (2}
45 58-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FXEYT 1/4-40 1L=4.5 (2)
46 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 AFak9r D=11.11 W=10 (1)
47 GAK-30015000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 13L75” AT (1
48 35-7151210-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 /eGEY 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
49 HK-6060003-SC  RUT M6 uyhyiyE M6 332 (2)
50 RE-0320000-K0  SKAP RING 3.2 Ex°2349 3.2 (4)
h1 RE~1000000-K0  E-RING EFTapag (3)
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT FRIFYT YT A (1)
53 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L33 HTR 6. 2X13X1 (2
54 GAK-30005000 SPRING EETFETIIATY ATR (D
55 GAK-30001080 KREE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. VAL T (1)
L) GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD et ar 4%y 174 (1
57 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING EdT2bA7 4 {1}
58 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREVW D=5.1 L=40 THEYRY” (2)
59 WP-0570716-SE ~ VASHER EF8TH# 5.7%8.8X0.7 (2)
60 GAK-01022080 LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASHM. B FHIPYT 3- 3T A49F 43 (1)
61 HAT-80230T00 KREE SVITCH SUPPORT BASE 249% 33784 (T002) (2)
62 HAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T00Z2 243 YT (T002) (1)
83 GAK-01022040 KHEE SWITCH ASM. THIPY™ 3~ 87 24YF 43 (1)
64 35-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 339" 15/64-28 L=11.5 4)
85 35-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
66 SK-3514000-SC  WODD SCREV D=b.1 L=40 WEREYT (2)

— 22 -



14. DBL-5570N-H R

- 23 -



- 24 —

REF.HO ROTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION L AMT.
1 116-93366 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ASH, AFRY 7Y b3 1
2 110-931638 KHIFE MOUNTING BASE ASH. A2 MIVERTL B3 (1
3 110-93259 HOVING KRIFE ASH. L A (1)
4 110-93101 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE Az RI9FRT4 (1)
5 D2407-415-D00  THREAD GUIDE. EOWER YRAPHYT A2 (1)
] 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK hayFYLh 1

-7 110-94703 THREAD TRIMMER CAM. SIS 1
8 110-94851 THREAD TRIMMER SOLERGID AREYIL A 1
9 110-94901 SOLERCID BASE 7= 1800 1

10 110-13954 THREAD TENSION ASM. 2 A4 AbFady 93 1
11 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRIHG 874 AF APFITINTR {1
12 110-73657 THREAD TENSIGN ASH. A+Fa9Y 43 1
13 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING AbFI-9 AT (1
14 110-74101 THROAT PLATE H N2 (H) 1
15 110-91006 ARM_THREAD GUIDE (HA) F-h ARPuE4 (HA) 1
16 $8-6080320-3P  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b3%5" 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
17 110-85254 LEVER STOPPER ASH. ATYYLAT-ZEYAC - (93) 1
13 85-1120710-5P  SCREW 9397 1
19 110-91659 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Yuh FueTy 43 1

_20 110-31600 HEEDLE BAR CRANK Hf ME™ 8598 (1

21 KDB-10082200 NEEDLE DBX1 #22 AY DBX1 #22 i
22 110-91501 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE H NETS AbhY | 1
23 B1403-553-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MFT- IR 1
24 B1419-553-000  HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MR~ ATV 1
2D 110-91303 REEDLE BAR hET 1
26 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIK ASH. Fryahe b3 1
27 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H 3 3w 491 | 1
28 B1505~552-000-4 PRESSER SPRING 4L FA-BYATF 1
29 B1511-543-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASH. YT H3 1
_30 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE. B J4% R84 ¥4 B 1
31 S85-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ¥IFY 11/84-40 L=7 1
32 110-94000 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING AFIRALRELTINT R 1
33 110-71909 FEED DIAL TR 498 1
34 110-91204 ADJUST LINK SPRING FA9EY UM AT 1
35 110-91807 FEED SPRING HOOK LN ¥ L) 1
36 B1613-5556-H00  FEED DOG (i) PAT | 1
37 110-95056 SOLEROID FITTING BASE ASH. JUIPTRIYERT L B3 1
38 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT FOVIT a4 ¥y 1
39 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ¥y HRURT 99~ 1
40 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIH RETFYRUVILTY 1
41 HS-6110350-SP  RUT 11/64-40 neE2Eyr 11/64-40 1
42 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER E R B L T R A 1
43 110-584109 OIL TUBE Brxapanc 47° 1
44 111-01706 HINGE SCREW VIR VRS AR 1
45 111-01607 SOLENQID CORNECTING LINK FRTANTYRST Y H 1
46 111-01904 VASHER Fh R H 1
47 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK A TS 1
48 NS-6110350-SP  HUT 11/84-40 Ay Ivh 11/64-40 1.
49 111-01805 HING SCREV FTRTIRTYIIFTEuRYT B 1



15. DDL-5570N-A. 5580N-A RS

ot b it e o b e o e e . ord

_________ ™
~/
v 127 0
11 1S "" } |4
Y &
- |
4
@3 |
;
___________ _

REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION D S | AMT.
1 110-91857 LINK THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH, HuhFueTy 43 1
2 110-91808 HEEDLE BAR CRANK A M Baul A (1)
3 D1524-555-DA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. T4 B3 i
4 110-74002 THROAT PLATE A M 42 (A) 1
5 B1613-012-100 FEED DOG 1 a1 1
8 B9117-5h2-400  BOBBIN FTETY i
7 B1837-012-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. ERE T e B 1
8 B1505-227~T00-A PRESSER SPRING T THL FI-EYAT R 1
9 MDA-100B1100 NEEDLE DAX! #11 nj BAX1 #11 1

10 HDA-100B0900 HEEDLE DAX1 8 M ODAXT & 9 1
11 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM, 4RFI9Y 43 1
12 P3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING AFMIAT R {1}
13 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSIOM SPRING AMFIVATZ 1
14 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. HHLPY hh (13) 1

— 25 —



16. DDL-5570N-K.5580N-K H R &d%

2
‘iﬁﬁfa 3
4
REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 2 A4 ANT.
1 110-01808 THROAT PLATE K M4 K 1
9 HDB-10080900  NEEDLE DBX1 #9 Ay DBX1 89 1
3 110-92558 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. Il LY 1
4 D1524-555-DA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. 191 73 ]
5 D1613-155-W00  FEED DOG ¥ S LA 1

— 26 —



17. DDL-5570N-M, 5580N-M B H 285

- 27 —



REF.KO NOTE PART ND, BDESCRIPTION - AMT,
1 110-81254 KHIFE UNIT AZ1T b 1
2 113-20058 HOVING KNIFE ASHM, Uz i 73 (1)
3 110-93101 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE AR PYERTA (1)
4 D2407-415-b00  THREAD GUIDE, LOWER PRAMEITAR (1
5 110-73657 THREAD TENSION ASH. {hFa9y 23 1
6 B3114-232-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING 1A~ AT R {1
7 110-71909 FEED DIAL APNET AL 1
8 1106-91204 ADJUST LTIHK SPRING Fagey Yy AT % 1
9 110-91907 FEED SPRING HOOK 7Y AT hF 1

10 110-80355 PRESSER ASH. YT291%1 73 i

11 110-80009 THROAT PLATE HURS 1
12 110-80603 FEED Y 1
13 110-92251 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASK, ¥292hv Y3 1
14 110-93804 POSITIORING FINGER H e 341 H 1
_15 HPB-100B1600 HEEDLE DBX1 #16 ny DBX1 #16 1
16 112-30801 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 4% THIRTL V2 B 1
17 S8-7110740-7P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/64-40 L=7 i
18 112-31503 OIL PUMP SBPPORT RUTT R4 YF29 1
19 110-84109 OIL THBE Be¥29a0°47° )
20 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM, N YPLN" = ZRIN - (23) 1
21 S5-1120710-SP  3CREW $3%9° 1
22 110-85056 SOLEHOID FITTING BASE ASM, PIPR L LB A VR 11
23 113-14408 PLUNGER ARM PIN IV Y 1
24 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyErIYE 11/64-40 1
_25 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR G o/ L i b 1
26 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER $7%7 499 2-FT4%Y 1
27 110-80800 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM PPAYIY Bk 1
28 111-01706 HIRGE SCREW YTETANTYTT TRy Al 1
pAY 111-01607 SOLEHOID CONMECTING LINK YRTARTYISTT LYYV | 1
30 111-01904 YASHER i M 1
31 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK YT AN YT 1
32 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayayivr 11/64-40 1
33 111-01805 HING SCREW YTETRRTYSTN T uRST B 1

- 28 —



NMUMBERIT C I. I INID X O - PARTS =R
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
- @® 0000 "3 M | O F# = ki H_HO i &
B1110-012-C00 2 52 | D1613-155-¥00 26 5 [ NS-6110350-Sp 24 48 {S85-2110615-5P 2 46
B1114-012-000 2 7 | D2112-555-B00 2 13 | HS-B8110350-8P 28 24 | 83-2110920-TP 2 45
B1148-555-000 10 8 | D2404-555-B00 12 9 | NS-6110350-5P 28 32 | $5-4080620-TP 10 34
B1212-552-A00 4 28 | D2406-555-DOK 12 10 | HS-8150430-SP 12 33 | $5-4080820-TP 12 1
B1213-052-040-A 4 40 | D2407-415~D0O 24 5 | HS-6150430-SR 18 12 {S85-4110615-8p 13 3
B1305-012-040 6 14 |D2407-415-D00 28 4 | N5-6820310-3P & 45 | 85-4110715-SP 12 12
B13066-155-0A0 6 16 |D2468-555-B00 13 22 | NS-BG660410-SH 12 58 | 85-4110715-5P 12 28
B1306-155-0B0 6 13 :D3128-555-bo0 25 12 | NS-6660430-5P 12 59 188-4110815-5P 19 13
B1306-155-0C0 6 12 | D3129-555-D00 25 13 | HS-6680410-SP 10 42 | 85-4111815-SP 13 7
B1307-155-040 6 19 |D3159-555-B00 8 44 55-4120615-3P 2 15
B1307-155-0B0 6 18 | D3201-555-DA0 19 11 ] RC-0150001-KP 10 32 [8S-4120615-5P 2 27
B1308-155-040 6 21 |D3213-555-DA0 19 12 ] RC-0150001-KP 10 54 |SS-4120815-3p 2 29
B1402-552-000-4 8 2 | b3310-565-poC 20 20 | RC-1850001-KP 4 22 155-4120615-SP 8 20
B1403-155-000 ] & | DB043-555~B00 12 66 | RE-0250000-K0 14 8 | 58-4120615-SP & 49
B1403-553-000 24 23 | DBO43-555-B00 i3 10 | RE-0320000-KO 22 50 | 85-4120615-Sp 16 4
B1405-012-000 6 1 DB043-555-B00 14 23 | RE-0400000-K0 8 26 |S85-4120915-Sp 2 8
81408-552-000 4 8 RE-0400000-K0 12 39 {55-4120915-Sp 2 12
B1411-552-040 6 4 1 GAK-01003B00 22 44 | RE-0400000-K0 13 18 | $5-4120915-5P 2 50
B1414-555-000 ] 8 | GAK-01004000 22 43 | RE-0400000-K0 13 23 |S88-4120915-3p 6 24
B1419-553-000 24 24 | GAK-01014000 22 20 | RE-0400000-K0 22 57 }88-4120915-8p & 28
B1501-127-000 & 36 | GAK-01015000 22 28 | RE-0500000-K0 3 6 135-4120915-SP 0 59
B1502-541-000 & 40 | GAK-01016000 22 18 | RE-0500000-K0 8 8 |} 38-4120915-SP 13 27
B1505-227-T00-4 25 8 | GAK-01018000 22 7 | RE-0500000-K0 & 23 | 55-4120915-3P 14 32
B1605-227-000-4 & 34 | GAX-01019000 22 4 | RE-0500000-K0 10 18 | S5-4150915-5P 12 47
B16505-552-000-4 24 28 | GAX-010220A0 22 83 {RE-0500000-K0 10 21 | 8S-4150915-SP 18 28
B1510-227-000 8 33 |GAK-010220B0 22 80 {RE-0500000-X0 12 36 | S§5-4151215-3p 12 63
B1511-543-BA0 24 29 | GAK-02021040 22 17 | RE-0500000-K0 12 51 |} 8$5-4151215-Sp 13 26
B3521-555-000 8 2§ GAK-300010B0 22  bb { RE-0500000-K0 13 14 | $5-8060210-SP 2 54
Bi613-012-A00 10 33 | GAK-30004000 22 56 | RE-0500000-K0 14 27 | 35-6080310-SP 14 3
B1613-012-100 25 5 | GAK-30005000 22 54 | RE-0600000-K0 12 34 | $3-5080320-3P 24 16
81613~555-H00 24 36 | GAK-300060A0 22 36 | RE-0600000-X0 12 46 | S5-6080410-SP 2 3
B1308-552~0A0 6 38 | GAK-3000B0BO 22 2 | RE-0800000-X0 12 27 | S85-B090510-5P 12 18
81810-552-000 6 39 | GAK-300060D0 22 1} RE-0900000-K0 13 16 | S8-6090540-5p 14 25
B1837-012-0A0 25 7 | GAX-30006000 22 39 | RE-1000000-K0 18 9 | $5-6090620-Sp 10 14
B1843~552-000 4 9 | GAK-300070A0 22 10 | RE-1000000-KO 22 51 | 55-6080820-5p 0 30
B1905-541-B0¢ 4 6 | GAK-300070B0 22 3 | RE-1200000-K0 13 20 | 35-5090620-8P ¢ 41
B2616-372-000 16 10 | GAK-30011000 22 11 | RE-1200000-K0 22 6 | 35-6090670-TP 4 19
B3111-126-000 2 40 | GAX-30012000 22 4 ] RO-0291801-00 4 41 | 55-6090670-TP ] ]
B3114-232-000 24 13 | GAK-30013000 22 8 1 RO-0371801-00 & 3 | S5-6OYO6TO-TP 16 3
B3114-232-000 28 6 | GAK-30014000 22 52 [ R0O-0442401-00 4 26 |S53-6110420-TP 6 30
83115-552-000 2 38 |GAK-30015000 22 47 {RO-0781901-00 10 83 | SS-6110610-Tp 2 48
83118-552-E00 2 43 | GAX-30016000 22 29 | RO-0922702-09 0 16 | $8-6110710-TP 12 81
B3120-125-000 2 34 RO-0882401-00 18 6 |58-6111010-3P 6 33
B3125-012-000 19 16 | HA-0005900-00 14 17 | RG-0882401-00 22 41 |38-6111010-TP 16 24
B3126-012-000 2 37 | HA-0017000~-00 13 11 | RO-1952401-00 16 2 15§-6111210-SP 4 31
B3126~012-000 19 14 | HG-2674014-7P 2223 35-6121210-5p 10 48
B3128-012-000 2 39 | HR-0036010-00 22 26 | SD-0460702-TP 12 2 |58-8121840-3P 2 17
B3129-012-A00 2 35 [ HV-2F18812-12 22 27 | SP-0490261-SP 19 21 {355-6121860-5P 0 11
B3120-012-B00 18 15 | H¥-2003800-00 14 18 |3b-0600361-5P 12 B2 | S83-8151220-5P 22 b4
B3132-552-000 2 36 | HV-5000700-00 13 9 | Sb-0630275-Sp 12 18 | $3-6660810-TP 12 20
33204-555-000 18 20 | B¥-5000700-00 14 18 | SD-0640702-TH 12 48 | 85-8661110-SP 4 18
B3211-555-000 19 19 | HX-0004300-00 4 38 | SD-0641451-3p 12 17 [ S5-B700710-8K 18 5
B3212-555-000 19 18 Sp-0850321-TP 14 4 | S35-6700710-SK 22 40
B3214-047-000 2 24 | HAO~11532000 20 22 | $p-0720332-8P 8 13 |} 55-7080510-TP 8 g
B3311-012-000 20 4 | HAD-12002000 22 42 | SH-1000801-SH 10 47 | SS-7081310-8F 18 22
B3317-704-000 20 13 | HAT-80230T00 22 61 | SE-4301041-SR 16 16 | 38-7080610-5P 12 42
B3320-704-L00-4 20 3 1 HAT-80231T00 22 B2 | SK-3482500-SC 19 24 | 55-T7080910-8P § 3¢
B3419-122-000 18 18 | HDA-100B0900 25 10 | SK-3514000-5C 22 53 |88-7091110-5P 8 41
B3431-552-000-A 18 17 ! HBA-100B1100 25 8 | SK-3514000-SC 22 B6 | 8S-7110350-5P 19 17
B3514-412-000 18 9 | HDB-~100B090OO 26 2 | SL-4030851-5F 16 23 | 88-7110410-SP & 47
B3529-226-000 16 5 | HDB-100B1400 .6 11 |SL-4051001-HZ 4 39 |55-7110510-SP 10 37
B9117-012-000 6 41 | MDB-100B1600 28 15 | SH-4030601-SH 14 3 | 85-7110740-TP & 17
B9117-552-A00 25 6 | HDB-100B2200 24 21 | SM-4030801-SH 14 22 | 38-7110740-TP 10 53
M4007-110-044 4 35 | SH-4030801-3B 22 14 | §§5-7110740-TP 24 31
CG-25200060-00 16 8 | H4007-110-0A8 4 36 |SH-4030801-5B 22 18 |SS-T110740-TP 28 17
CG-3500000-F0 4 3§ H9637-110-000 12 07 |SKH-4030801-SB 22 24 8S-7111120-3P 10 b8
C5-030071A~SP 14 30 | H9640-110-000 2 68 | SK-4030801-3B 22 35 | S§-7111410-SP 22 85
€S-076073A-SH 6 36 SK-4031401-58 22 32 | 88-7120640-SP 19 9
CS-079101A-5H G 29 | NM-6040000-SK 12 56 | SH-4031501-8C 13 & | 55-7120770-SH 10 6
£5-1111019-SH 22 46 | HN-6050001-SE 20 13 | SH-4051001-SB 22 12 | SS-7121410-8P 10 44
(S-147121A-SH 4 23 | NM-B050001-SE 20 17 | $H-4051001-SB 22 22 | S88-7121410-TP 16 56
C5-1471214-SH 16 49 [ HM-B8060003-5C 22 49 | SH-4051405-5E 20 12 | S8-7151210-SP 22 48
CS-147121A-3H 10 61 | HM-6100663-SE 22 5 | SH-8061610-8C 20 § | SS-7681650-TP 4 27
NS-6090310-$p 14 5 |355-1120710-8P. 24 18 [ S5-8090670-8p 2 41
D1524-555-DA0 25 J | H8~B110310-5P 14 12 | S5-1120710-8P 28 21 |S8-8110410-TP 6 37
D1524-555-DA0 26 4 | H5-6110350-5P 24 41 | S$5-2060210-3P 12 & | S3-8110520-TP 12 22

- 29 —




INIIMIE R I 1. I NTI3E > = EPEARTS == |
PART HO PAGE REF PART 40O PAGE REF PART %0 PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
. H_HO k-3 H___HO PR H N0 2% B KO
SS-8150432-TH § 34 |110-06202 & 10 | 110-24106 13 & | 110-70853 2 i
$85-8150432-TH 10 52 | 110-06350 8 5 | 110-24205 18 15 {110-70901 2 10
55-8150710-3P 2 42 | 110-06509 8 7 [ 110-24304 1§ 23 110-71003 2 28
$5-8150710~3P 10 29 | 110-06608 8 § | 110-24403 1§ 19 3 110-71453 4 34
35-8150912-TH 4 13 |110-06750 8 4 | 110-24502 18 10 | 110-71461 4 30
$5-8151150-5P 4 1 | 110-06905 3 16 | 110-2470G0 18 3 | 110-71552 4 29
$5-8151550-8P 4 33 [110-070C2 & 15 | 110-28008 2 44 1110-71602 8 3
$5-8153010-3R 18 13 | 11007101 8§ 12 | 110-28156 & 42 |110-71701 & 32
S5-8660530-TP 22 45 | 110-07200 § 14 | 110-28255 & 35 | 110-71800 3 1
$5-8860610-TP 4 24 |110-07309 8 1t }110-30301 2 14 }110-71909 24 33
S5-8660610-TP 4 25 | 110~08000 4 17 1110-32285 4 37 1110-71909 28 7
SS5-86GOGE0-TP 10 50 | 110-08059 4 15 |110-35003 6 3 | 110-72006 10 10
55-8660610-TP 10 62 [ 110-08109 4 18 | 110-35300 6 10 | 110-72105 0 68
S5-8860810-TP 6 15 ;110-08208 10 12 | 110-37157 10 55 | 110-72204 2 33
S5-8660810-TP 6 17 |110-08356 10 43 [ 110-37207 10 31 |116-72352 2 32
SS-8660810-TP 6 20 | 110-08604 10 26 | 110-37355 10 35 | 110-72402 2 26
$5-8660810-TP 6 22 | 110-08703 10 25 | 110-38650 6 40 | 110-72451 2 21
SS-86608106-TP & 38 [110-08802 10 28 |110-38758 6 42 |110-72501 13 2
35-8660810~TP 10 86 §110-08901 10 23 |110-38809 6 32 | 110-72550 13 1
S5-8661040-TP 10 87 | 110-09008 10 24 | 110-38908 6 43 |110-72600 13 13
S§-8681650-TF § - 10 | 110-08107 10 40 | 110-39062 4 5 1110-72709 14 2
55-9151540-5R 18 22 }110-00208 10 13 | 110-39070 4 4 [110-72758 14 1
$5-9151610-3R 18 14 | 110-09305 10 36 | 110-40052 12 5 | 110-72807 13 3
38-9182010-5K 18 11 §110-08404 1022 110-40201 12 7 1110-72056 19 2
110-08602 10 2 | 110-40300 12 6 | 110-72964 19 1
TA-0850604-R0 2 5 | 110-08701 10 4 | 110-40359 12 1 1110-73004 19 7
TA-1250406-R0 2 49 | 110-08909 10 7 | 110-40409 12 4 ]110-73857 24 12
1 TA-1250705-R0 2 - 6 |110-10154 10 19 | 110-40508 12 3 | 110-73657 28 ]
TA-2000502-R0 2 16 | 110-106303 10 17 1 110-40607 12 35 | 110-73758 25 11
TA-2101002-R0 2 19 §110-10402 10 20 §110-40706 12 37 }110-73954 24 10
110-10709 16 85 | 110-40854 12 45 7110-74002 25 4
¥P-0330500-HB 22 33 | 110-10808 10 39 | 110-40853 iz 44 [ 110-74101 24 14
¥P-0330501-3B 22 30 | 110-10907 10 51 | 110-41308 12 43 | 116-80009 28 1t
¥P-0450000-3D 12 65 | 110-10907 10 80 [ 110-41407 12 40 | 110-80355 28 10
WP-0450801-5b 4 32 | 110-11301 10 38 110-41506 12 41 ] 110-80603 28 12
¥P-0480856-5P 16 8% 1110-11509 10 5 1116-41704 12 29 | 110-80900 28 27
¥P-0501016-5C 19 23 | 110-14008 10 15 |110-41852 iz 3¢ |110-81254 28 1
VP-0570716-SE 22 5% | 110-14156 10 45 | 110-42058 12 24 |110-91008 24 15
WP-0621016-SB 22 53 | 110-14208 10 48 | 110-42207 12 50 }110-91204 24 34
¥P-0621016-SH 12 32 | 110-14354 10 b7 | 110-42264 12 23 | 110-61204 28 3
WP-03820526-SD 19 5 ] 110-15005 6 31 ]116-42308 12 26 }110-91303 24 25
¥P-1602616-S2 13 21 | 110-15104 6 35 |1i0-42405 12 31 }110-91501 24 22
¥P-1702600-50 20 19 ] 110-15203 6 27 |110-42504 12 14 | 110-91800 24 20
¥3-0310002-KR 14 21 F110-17209 4 2 | 110~42553 12 13 | 110-91659 24 19
W5-0310702-X8 22 15 | 110-18008 & 28 |110-42652 12 15 |110-91808 25 z
¥8-0310702-X3 22 19 {110-18108 & 30 [110-42751 12 25 | 110-81857 25 1
¥S-0310702-KS 22 25 | 110-18207 8 24 |110-42850C 12 18 | 110-91907 24 3%
¥5-0310702-KS 22 31 [ 110-18306 8 27 §110-42859 12 21 1110-91807 28 9
¥5-0310702-K3 22 34 }110-18405 8 256 | 110-43007 12 60 | 110-92251 24 28
¥5-0451040-KP 16 28 |} 110-18504 2 30 |110-43106 12 53 | 110-82251 28 13
¥5-0510002-KN 20 16 [ 110-18603 2 47 [ 110-43205 12 52 | 110-92558 25 14
¥5-0511302-KB 22 13 | 110-18801 6 7 1 110-43304 12 57 | 110-92558 26 3
¥5-0511302-K8 22 21 | 110-19007 § 50 §110-43353 12 49 ]110-93101 24 4
¥3-1643202-KR 20 21 ] 110-20005 1 14 | 110-43403 12 54 }110-93101 28 3
VT-0530002-KS 2 56 |110-20054 6 12 |110-43551 12 65 | 110-93168 24 2
110-20203 16 17 | 110-43700 12 38 | 110-93259 24 3
110-00304 2 2 | 110~20302 16 13 | 110-45002 2 22 }110-93366 24 1
110-00619 2 11 |116-20401 16 19 | 110-45101 2 25 110-93606 24 11
116-00858 4 4 | 110-20500 16 21 | 110-45200 2 23 | 110-93804 24 21
116-01104 2 55 |110-20609 18 20 | 110-45408 & 19 |110-03804 28 14
110-01500 2 31 | 110-20708 16 15 | 110-45408 8 46 | 110-94000 24 32
110-01608 2 53 |110-20807 16 18 | 110-45507 & 18 | 110-94109 24 43
11¢-01658 Z 51 110-20906 16 22 | 110-45606 & 21 | 110-9410% 28 19
116-01906 26 1 1110-21151 16 6 | 110-45705 8 43 | 110-94604 24 B
110-02003 4 43 | 110-21201 16 3 | 110-45304 § 22 }|110-94703 24 7
110-02102 4 11 | 110-21300 16 11 | 116-45903 & 29 |110-9485) 24 8
110-02201 4 12 110-21409 16 27 | 110-48000 & 48 [110-94801 24 9
110-02300 4 14 {110-21708 12 64 | 110-46505 16 1 | 110-85058 24 37
110-02508 4 21 |110-21805 16 7 | 110-47057 18 1 | 110-95056 28 22
110-02805 & 20 |110-23017 18 2 | 110-47107 18 4 ] 110-95254 24 17
116-02904 4 42 }1110-23108 22 38 | 110-47107 22 37 |110-95254 28 20
110-04009 6 23 | 110-23504 19 8 | 110-47255 19 10 | 11¢-85304 iz 68
110-04108 § 25 {110-23702 18 20 | 110-47305 18 6 [ 111-00104 2 20
110-04207 6 26 | 110-23751 18 16 | 110-47354 19 4 | 111-00252 1o 27
110-06204 4 7 1 110-23801 18 21 §110-52701 10 g 111-00401 10 1
110-06103 § 37 110-24007 18 7 | 110-53105 10 64 | 111-00500 2 18

- 30 —




NUMERIC I INDEX = PARTS ==E |
PART HO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART HD PAGE REF | PART #0 PAGE REF
 W®E 00 " Ho | Z#E H W GE H Mo =5 " )
111-00509 16 25
111-00757 13 2%
111-01003 13 24
111-01151 13 17
111-01300 13 15
11101417 1319
111-01508 24 47
111-01508 28 31
111-01607 24 45
111-01607 28 29
111-01706 24 44
111-01706 28 28
111-01805 24 49
111-01805 28 33
111-01904 24 46
111-01904 28 30
111-02001 13 4
111-02100 13 5
111-02209 13 5
111-02308 1312
111-02605 2 9
11110152 14 20
111-10301 14 15
111-10400 14 13
111-10509 14 14
111-10608 4 6
111-10707 14 10
111-10806 14 11
111-10905 47
111-11051 14 28
111-11308 14 26
111-11507 14 B
111-11606 14 24
111-11705 14 16
111-11864 14 29
111-81757 20 9
111-83505 20 14
111-83654 20 1
111-83704 20 10
111-83803 20 15
111-83902 20 5
111-84009 20 2
111-84108 20 8
111-84207 20 11
111-84306 20 7
112-17601 13 28
112-28103 24 39
112-28103 28 25
112-28301 24 42
112-28301 28 26
112-30901 24 30
112-30901 28 16
112-31503 24 38
112-31503 28 18
113-14403 24 40
113-14408 28 23
113-20058 2 2

~ 31







.J“Kl JUKI &4

HELVKS, SRR
To order or for further

JUKI! CORPORATION information,

please contact :

#ZON—VIANIBRURDI-HFEL{EETIEIBDET.

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commedity without notice.
*IONR-VY R 0E I BRGEOBRLETERSE - ERILLEDTT,

* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of March 1993,

95 + 10 Pnnled in Japan (F)




